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Military Science in University
Education

*654. Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 189 on the 9th September, 1964 and state:

(a) whether the special committee set up by the University Grants Commission to examine the question of inclusion of military science as a subject of study in the Universities has submitted its Report;
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(b) if so, its recommendations;

(c) whether the report will be-

laid on the Table; and
(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

The Minister of Education (Shri

M. C. Chagla): (a) No, Sir.
(b) to (d). Do not arise.

Deputation of All Party Hill Leaders’’
Conference

( Shri P. C. Borooach:
%655 Shri D. C. Sharma: .
) Shrimati Renuka Barkataki:
(_ Shri Prakash Vir Shastri:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether a deputation of the All-Party Hill Leaders’ Conference from Assam called on him and the Prime Minister in the second week of December; and

(b) if so, the specific demands made by the deputation and the assurances given to them?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri L. N.
Mishra): (a) Yes, Sir; a deputation of the All-Party Hill Leaders’ Conference from Assam called on the Home Minister and the Prime Minister in the second week of December.

(b) The delegation urged the immediate appointment of a Commission to work out the details of the scheme for grant of the largest possible autonomy to hill districts subject to their functioning within the framework of the State of Assam. They were informed that the Commission was likely to be appointed soon.

Three Language Formula for Secondary Schools

*656. Shri Yashpal Singh: Will the Minister of Education be pleased tostate:

(a) whether Government have under consideration any proposal to

